
General $846,482
Capital Outlay $505,839
Special Education $143,711

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $3.409
Capital Outlay $2.345

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,986,259
$250,003

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$3,236,262Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $74,545,400
Owner Occupied $243,939,700
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $47,170,395

Total $365,655,495

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

12.1
28.9%

37.5

$55,627Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

15.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 371.694
9-12 140.083

388.959
150.717

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 539.440 568.655

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 568

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 105

District Dropout Rate 1.8%

% Special Needs Students* 11.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 16.3%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.8%

29

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 54

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 539

Educational Funds $10,605

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 546.25

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

19

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

25.3
20.6
21.4

22.3
22.6

64

2024-2025 Profile of Baltic 49-1

Home County: Minnehaha

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 27.663 28.979

1 Bulldog Ave, Baltic, SD 57003-0309

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $69,498

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $2,020,513
Capital Projects $1,753,838

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,609,509
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$625,018
$13,026

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $247,993

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,155,953
County $19,011

State $3,198,984
Federal $138,724
Total $4,512,671

$989,859
$0
$0

$217,401

$558,713
$0

$250,003
$146,127

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,207,261 $954,843

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$132,927

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$336,637
$617,640

$174,021
$389

$4,924
$0

$88,829
$0
$0
$0
$0

$157,904

$185,667
$103,847

$36,450
$0

$1,185,717
$115,612

$91,453

$872,203

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$154,777 $7,850 $0
$0 $0 $0

$709,815 $42,403 $0

Salary Property Other
$2,333,496

$82,442
$0

$339,470
$480,492
$120,694

$0
$182,396
$113,263

$24,813
$12,760

$0
$0

$160,106

$587,789
$23,247

$0
$58,087

$155,256
$15,132

$0
$63,888
$16,390

$7,176
$1,741

$0
$0

$19,975

$286,306
$0
$0

$120,212
$46,379
$14,207
$59,930

$353,530
$31,098

$387,986
$1,437

$0
$0

$44,155

$898,915
$0
$0

$5,041
$9,819

$11,308
$0

$45,849
$35,694
$28,183
$23,681

$0
$0

$178,966

$0
$0
$0

$3,890
$0
$0

$1,693,908
$22,889
$88,829

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$224
$0
$0

$529
$29,542

$1,287
$0

$83,667
$14,026

$1,809
$645

$0
$2,020,512

$2,696

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Baltic 49-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$397,021 $449,579

$4,850,783 $1,174,113 $964,008Total Expenditures

$3,849,932 $948,682 $1,345,240 $1,237,455 $1,809,516 $2,154,936


